Идентификация бактериальных операторов
на основе 3D-структур комплексов
транскрипционных факторов с ДНК:
алгоритм и результаты его применения
Е. А. Николайчик
Тысячи бактериальных геномов секвенированы,
но очень немногие аннотированы качественно
• Typical annotation: gene, CDS, rRNA, tRNA features only

Department of Molecular Biology, Faculty of Biology, Belarusian
State University, Minsk, Belarus
Практический пример 2: расшифровка регуляции
факторов вирулентности у Pectobacterium atrosepticum
Sheet1
Page 1
Expression level (Log2FC)
Locus tag Gene UniProt annotation Family
ECA0131 LysR-family transcriptional regulator LysR nonDEG -5.32 -3.67
ECA0336 LysR-family transcriptional regulator LysR nonDEG -1.07 nonDEG
ECA0427 LysR-family transcriptional regulator LysR nonDEG 3.81 4.66
ECA0905 LysR-family transcriptional regulator LysR nonDEG 1.13 1.67
ECA0916 LysR-family transcriptional regulator LysR nonDEG -2.46 -1.58
ECA1085 LysR-family transcriptional regulator LysR nonDEG -1.80 nonDEG
ECA1482 LysR-family transcriptional regulator LysR nonDEG -1.17 -1.36
ECA1965 LysR-family transcriptional regulator LysR nonDEG 1.37 nonDEG
ECA2227 LysR-family transcriptional regulator LysR nonDEG 1.35 1.44
ECA2284 cysB cys regulon transcriptional activator LysR nonDEG -1.85 -1.73
ECA2724 rscR LysR-family transciptional regulator LysR nonDEG -1.52 -2.04
ECA2973 LysR-family transcriptional regulator LysR nonDEG 1.19 nonDEG
ECA3556 LysR-family transcriptional regulator LysR nonDEG -1.08 nonDEG
ECA3879 nhaR transcriptional activator protein LysR nonDEG -1.13 -1.03
ECA4305 sftR LysR-family transcriptional regulator LysR nonDEG 1.65 2.28
ECA0610 LysR-family transcriptional regulator LysR 3.69 4.05 nonDEG
ECA4483 nac nitrogen assimilation regulatory protein LysR nonDEG -1.07 nonDEG
ECA2036 pecS regulatory protein MarR nonDEG 1.95 nonDEG
ECA1911 MarR-family transcriptional regulator MarR nonDEG 1.36 nonDEG
ECA1954 putative transcriptional regulator MarR nonDEG 1.44 1.24
ECA1644 putative DNA-binding protein MarR nonDEG 3.23 2.81
ECA2910 putative plasmid replication protein MarR nonDEG 3.49 2.88
ECA3511 emrR negative regulator of multidrug resistan MarR nonDEG 1.86 1.90
ECA1194 cueR copper efflux regulator MerR nonDEG -1.07 -2.08
ECA4253 metJ repressor of the methionine regulon MetJ nonDEG 1.01 nonDEG
ECA2437 rdgB regulator of pectin lyase production Mor nonDEG nonDEG 2.19
ECA3695 phage regulatory protein protein Mor nonDEG -1.43 -1.82
ECA0089 mtlR mannitol operon repressor MtlR nonDEG nonDEG 1.38
ECA1203 rcsB two-component response regulator NarL nonDEG nonDEG -1.25
ECA1901 narP nitrate/nitrite response regulator NarL nonDEG -2.49 -2.40
ECA2089 hrpY two-component response regulator NarL nonDEG -1.30 -1.11
ECA0027 glnG nitrogen regulation two-component syst NtrC nonDEG 1.32 1.73
ECA0785 two component system response regulaOmpR nonDEG 5.65 7.22
ECA0889 two-component system response regulaOmpR nonDEG -1.14 -1.14
ECA1110 phoB phosphate regulon response regulator OmpR nonDEG -1.88 -1.83
ECA2013 rstA two-component response regulator OmpR nonDEG -1.27 -1.07
ECA2445 pehR two-component response regulator of viOmpR nonDEG -1.80 -2.37
ECA3893 arcA aerobic respiration control protein OmpR nonDEG -1.24 nonDEG
ECA4044 pmrA two-component response regulator OmpR nonDEG -2.55 -2.20
ECA1869 arbG beta-glucoside operon antiterminator Prd nonDEG 1.17 nonDEG
ECA4389 beta-glucoside operon antiterminator Prd nonDEG 2.67 2.05